Page <1> V1.008/02/12
DC/DC Converters
Specification
Input
Input Voltage Range : Nominal ± 10%
Input Reflected Ripple Current : 20mA pk-pk (through 12µH inductor 5Hz to 20MHz)
Input ReverseVoltage Protection : None
Output
Output Voltage : See table
Minimum Load : None(2)
Line Regulation : 1.2% / 1% Δ Vin
Load Regulation : 10% 20-100% load change
Setpoint Accuracy : ±3%
Ripple & Noise : 75mV pk-pk max, 20MHz bandwidth
Temperature Coefficient : 0.02% / °C
Maximum Capacitive Load : ±100μF
General
Efficiency : See table
Isolation Voltage : 1000V DC min
Isolation Resistance : 109Ω
Isolation Capacitance : 60pF typical
Switching Frequency : Variable, 80KHz typical
MTBF : >1.12MHrs to MIL-HDBK-217F at 25°C, GB
Environmental
Operating Temperature : -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature : -40°C to +125°C
Case Temperature : 100°C max
Cooling : Convection-cooled
Features
•	 Dual Output
•	 SIP or DIP Package
•	 Industry Standard Pinout
•	 1000 VDC Isolation
•	 -40°C to +85°C Operation
•	 MTBF >1.1 MHrs
Page <2> V1.008/02/12
DC/DC Converters
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the “Information”) belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the “Group”) or are licensed to it. No licence is granted
for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change
without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any
error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any
assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the
Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2012.
Notes
1. �Operation at no load will not damage unit but it
may not meet all specifications
2. All dimensions in inches (mm)
3. Pin pitch tolerance: ±0.014 (±0.35)
4. Case tolerance ±0.02 (±0.5)
5. Weight: SIP 0.006 lbs (2.6 g), DIP 0.005 lbs (2.3 g)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Model
Number Description
5V DC
±5.0V ±100mA 74% MCA05D05D
DC/DC Converter, 1W, Dual O/P
±5.0V  ±100mA 74% MCA05D05S
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA05D12D
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA05D12S
±15.0V ±33mA 80% MCA05D15D
±15.0V ±33mA 80% MCA05D15S
12V DC
±5.0V ±100mA 75% MCA12D05D
±5.0V ±100mA 75% MCA12D05S
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA12D12D
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA12D12S
±15.0V ±33mA 80% MCA12D15D
±15.0V ±33mA 80% MCA12D15S
24V DC
±5.0V ±100mA 74% MCA24D05D
±5.0V ±100mA 74% MCA24D05S
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA24D12D
±12.0V ±42mA 78% MCA24D12S
±15.0V ±33mA 78% MCA24D15D
±15.0V ±33mA 78% MCA24D15S
Mechanical Details